G.N. (E.) 843 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I)
(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS
HIGHER EDUCATION SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Higher Education subsector

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate Number Name of Candidate Address

1 WONG PIK WAN GEC, HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC
UNIVERSITY HUNG HOM, KOWLOON

2 YEUNG ALEXANDER  BLOCKE, 30/F, ESTORIL COURT 55
GARDEN ROAD HONG KONG

3 CHAN KA MING 14H NORTH POINT TERRACE CHEUNG
HONG STREET, NORTH POINT, HK

4 KUAN HSIN CHI FLAT D, 8/F, BLOCK 7, ROYAL ASCOT, 1
CHUN KING ROAD, FOTAN, SHATIN

5 TAM FUNG YEE 17/F, FLAT D, BLOCK 8, ROYAL ASCOT,
FO TAN, N.T., HONG KONG

6 CHENG KAI MING 66 ROBERT BLACK COLLEGE,
UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, HONG
KONG

7 FOK WAI TUNG 2/F FLAT 6, BLOCK B, MAIDEN COURT, 46

WILTON CLOUD VIEW ROAD, NORTH POINT

8 WONG WAIHO 2C, UNIVERSITY RESIDENCE 16, THE
CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HK, SHATIN,
NT

9 MAK KA WAI G/F, NO. 6H LEI PEK SAN VILLAGE, TAI

PO, N.T.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

DE GOLYER MICHAEL
EDISON
WONG WAI KWOK

LEUNG YAN WING

YAN HONG

LEE WING YEE ELIZA

WONG CHI WAI

CHENG LEE MING

LAI DING KEE

CHAN CHING KIU
STEPHEN

CHIANG YIK MAN

POON PING HONG
(SIMPSON POON)

HSIAO WEN LUAN
WENDY

FONG CHI WAH

KWOK SIU TONG

HOUSE 18, KWUN YAM GARDEN, TSO TUI
HA SHATIN N.T. HONG KONG

FLAT Q, 9/F, LAl WAN BUILDING, 35
SHAUKEIWAN ROAD, HONG KONG

EDUCATION POLICY AND LEADERSHIP
DEPARTMENT, HONG KONG INSTITUTE
OF EDUCATION, 10 LO PING ROAD,
TAIPO, NT

ROYAL ASCOT 8-16D, FOTAN, SHATIN,
N.T. HK

TOWER 16, FLAT 4A, HONG KONG
UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY, CLEARWATER BAY,
KOWLOON

FLAT E, 19/F, BLOCK 5, SCENEWAY
GARDEN, LAM TIN, KOWLOON

FLAT A, 18TH FLOOR, PRINCESS COURT,
9 KING TAK STREET, HOMANTIN,
KOWLOON

ROOM 304, BLOCK E, CHING LAI COURT,
LAI CHI KOK

4B POKFULAM COURT 94 POKFULAM
ROAD, HONG KONG

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS, HONG
KONG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY, CLEAR WATER BAY,
KOWLOON

ROOM 315, SBI, 20A, TSING YI ROAD,
TSING YI

SCHOOL OF CHINESE MEDICINE, RM 422
HONG KONG BAPTIST UNIVERSITY, HK

1/F, 21 MAN SAU SUN CHUEN, PO LO CHE,
SAIKUNG, N.T.

124 TAI HANG HAU VILLAGE,
CLEARWATER BAY, SAI KUNG, N.T.



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

TSE WING LING JOHN

CHEUNG YAN LEUNG

STEPHEN

FUNG WAI WAH

CHAN CHI MING

LI CHIN WA

HUNG WING TAT

HO KIN CHUNG

LEUNG KAI CHI

LI CHE LAN LINDA

WAN JENNIFER MAN
FAN

HO LOK SANG

MAHNCKE HANS

RICHARD
CHAN KING MING

KWAN CHI KIN

LEUNG MAN LAY
LOUIS

FLAT 5A, BLOCK 1, NAM SHAN YUEN, 23
NAM SHAN CHUEN ROAD, KOWLOON
TONG, KL

FLAT 6B, TOWER 3, HKBU SENIOR STAFF
QUARTER, 22 SUI WO RD, FO TAN, N.T.

19C, REGENT ON THE HILL, 183 HAMMER
HILL ROAD, DIAMOND HILL, KOWLOON

FLAT C, 2/F, KNIGHT COURT, 38 SHING
TAI ROAD, CHAI WAN, H.K.

ROOM 7, 3/F, BLOCK A, LOK NGA COURT,
CHUN WAH ROAD, NGAU TAU KOK,
KOWLOON

10 D HOOVER MANSION, 10-16
OAKLANDS PATH, MID-LEVELS, HONG
KONG

FLAT 6-B, BLOCK §, PHASE I, PARC
VERSAILLES, 8 MUI SHUE HANG ROAD,
TAI PO, N.T.

FLATF, 23/F, BLOCK 3, CITY ONE,
SHATIN, HONG KONG

FLAT 3, 7/F, 1-3 KING TAK STREET,
MERRINGTON MANSION, HOMANTIN,
KOWLOON

B2, BLOCK 2, TAM TOWERS 25, SHA WAN
DRIVE, HONG KONG

FLAT 1104 GROSVENOR HOUSE, 114-116
MACDONNELL ROAD, HONG KONG

FLAT 1A, BLOCK 1, 88 TAT CHEE AVENUE
KOWLOON TONG, HONG KONG

WARDEN'S FLAT, 5TH FLOOR, LOW
BLOCK, STUDENT HOSTEL 2, SHAW
COLLEGE, CHINESE UNIVERSITY, SHA
TIN

FLAT E, 48/F, NO.8 CLEARWATER BAY
ROAD, KOWLOON

FLAT 1708 17/F BLOCK K KORNHILL
QUARRY BAY, HK



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

TANG ZIKANG

CHENG YU SHEK
JOSEPH

WU WUTIAN

LI KUI WAI
(CHARLES)

YOUNG CHIEN MING
ENOCH

LUK YIU MAN
RAYMOND

CHEUNG CHOR YUNG

CHAN KA LOK

DEPT OF PHYS, HKUST, CLEAR WATER
BAY, KOWLOON

FLAT 2A, BLOCK 12, TAK CHEE YUEN, 88
TAT CHEE AVENUE, YAU YAT CHUEN,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG

DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY, LKS
FACULTY OF MEDICINE THE
UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG

FLAT 2A, BLOCK 14, TAK CHEE YUEN 88
TAT CHEE AVENUE, YAU YAT CHUEN,
KOWLOON

2A, 17 CONDUIT RD., H.K.

FLATF, 22/FL., 6-20 YIN CHONG STREET,
KOWLOON

FLAT B, 2/F, BLOCK 1, NAM SHAN YUEN,
23 NAM SHAN CHUEN ROAD, KOWLOON

DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT AND
INTERNATIONAL STUDIES, HONG KONG
BAPTIST UNIVERSITY, DAVID C. LAM
BUILDING, RM 726.

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the

Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will

be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

LAU Ka-ki, Wallace Returning Officer
Jor the Higher Education subsector



